

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

Note: Alabama Pipe states all pipes are 8ft. Joints Except 72 inch is 5 Ft.

Pick Up at the Plant Prices for all 67 Counties

Pick up at the Plant Prices for Pipe:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		\$13.60		No Bid		\$24.22	
Item 3	18 inch		\$15.00		No Bid		\$25.55	
Item 4	24 inch		\$21.53		No Bid		\$36.88	
Item 5	30 inch		\$31.30		No Bid		\$50.11	
Item 6	36 inch		\$43.40		No Bid		\$67.55	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		\$61.11		\$86.66	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		\$80.44		\$112.22	
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid		\$82.30		\$113.11	
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid		\$105.60		\$165.55	
Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$162.22		\$215.00	

Pick up at the Plant Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		\$545.00		No Bid		\$565.00	
Item 3	18 inch		\$565.00		No Bid		\$565.00	
Item 4	24 inch		\$565.00		No Bid		\$565.00	
Item 5	30 inch		\$655.00		No Bid		\$655.00	

Item 6	36 inch		\$880.00		No Bid		\$880.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Autauga**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Baldwin**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Barbour**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Bibb**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.40
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.28
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00		No Bid		\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00		No Bid		\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00		No Bid		\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00		No Bid		\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00		No Bid		\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Blount**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Groove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Bullock**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Butler**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Calhoun**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Chambers**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: Cherokee

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Chilton**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Choctaw**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$17.31			No Bid			\$27.94
Item 3	18 inch		\$20.38			No Bid			\$30.07
Item 4	24 inch		\$28.30			No Bid			\$42.85
Item 5	30 inch		\$43.00			No Bid			\$57.62
Item 6	36 inch		\$57.22			No Bid			\$77.47
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$78.33			\$97.66
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$104.33			\$127.27
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$122.50			\$148.81
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$148.72			\$185.47

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$249.55		\$294.91

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$590.00		No Bid		\$590.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$599.00		No Bid		\$599.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$616.00		No Bid		\$616.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$729.00		No Bid		\$729.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$975.00		No Bid		\$975.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: Clarke

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00		No Bid		\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00		No Bid		\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00		No Bid		\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00		No Bid		\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00		No Bid		\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: Clay

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.48
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.23
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00		No Bid		\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00		No Bid		\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00		No Bid		\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00		No Bid		\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00		No Bid		\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Cleburne**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Colbert**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Coffee**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Conecuh**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.71			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00		No Bid		\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00		No Bid		\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00		No Bid		\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00		No Bid		\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00		No Bid		\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Coosa**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.71			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Covington**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.71			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid			No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid	\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid		\$587.00	
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid		\$594.00	
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid		\$609.00	
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid		\$719.00	
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid		\$963.00	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Crenshaw**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Cullman**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: Dale

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Dallas**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00		No Bid		\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00		No Bid		\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00		No Bid		\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00		No Bid		\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00		No Bid		\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **DeKalb**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Elmore**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Escambia**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Etowah**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Fayette**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Groove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Franklin**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Geneva**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
		Foley	Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Greene**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.48
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.23
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00		No Bid		\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00		No Bid		\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00		No Bid		\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00		No Bid		\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00		No Bid		\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Hale**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.48
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.23
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00			No Bid			\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00			No Bid			\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00			No Bid			\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00			No Bid			\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00			No Bid			\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Henry**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.71			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00		No Bid		\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00		No Bid		\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00		No Bid		\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00		No Bid		\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00		No Bid		\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Houston**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.71			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00		No Bid		\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00		No Bid		\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00		No Bid		\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00		No Bid		\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00		No Bid		\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Jackson**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Groove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Jefferson**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Lamar**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Lauderdale**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Lawrence**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: Lee

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00		No Bid		\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00		No Bid		\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00		No Bid		\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00		No Bid		\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00		No Bid		\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Limestone**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Lowndes**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Macon**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Madison**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Groove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Marengo**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$17.31			No Bid			\$27.94
Item 3	18 inch		\$20.38			No Bid			\$30.07
Item 4	24 inch		\$28.30			No Bid			\$42.85
Item 5	30 inch		\$43.00			No Bid			\$57.62
Item 6	36 inch		\$57.22			No Bid			\$77.47
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$78.33			\$97.66
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$104.33			\$127.27
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$122.50			\$148.81
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$148.72			\$185.47

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$249.55		\$294.91

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$590.00		No Bid		\$590.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$599.00		No Bid		\$599.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$616.00		No Bid		\$616.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$729.00		No Bid		\$729.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$975.00		No Bid		\$975.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Marion**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Groove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Marshall**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Groove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Mobile**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Monroe**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.94			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Montgomery**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Morgan**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Groove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid			No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Perry**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.48
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.23
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00		No Bid		\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00		No Bid		\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00		No Bid		\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00		No Bid		\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00		No Bid		\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Pickens**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Pike**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$14.88			No Bid			\$24.98
Item 3	18 inch		\$17.30			No Bid			\$26.77
Item 4	24 inch		\$23.93			No Bid			\$39.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$34.78			No Bid			\$51.33
Item 6	36 inch		\$48.22			No Bid			\$71.33
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$67.74			\$91.11
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$90.67			\$117.00
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$91.30			\$135.88
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$125.53			\$169.33

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$190.25		\$238.88

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$580.00		No Bid		\$580.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$586.00		No Bid		\$586.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$596.00		No Bid		\$596.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$700.00		No Bid		\$700.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$939.00		No Bid		\$939.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Randolph**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.48
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.23
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00		No Bid		\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00		No Bid		\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00		No Bid		\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00		No Bid		\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00		No Bid		\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Russell**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Shelby**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00		No Bid		\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00		No Bid		\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00		No Bid		\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00		No Bid		\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00		No Bid		\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **St. Clair**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Groove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid		

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Sumter**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.48
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.23
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00			No Bid			\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00			No Bid			\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00			No Bid			\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00			No Bid			\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00			No Bid			\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Talladega**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe		Foley	Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.48
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.23
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00		No Bid		\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00		No Bid		\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00		No Bid		\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00		No Bid		\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00		No Bid		\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Tallapoosa**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.00			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Tuscaloosa**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$18.40			No Bid			\$29.50
Item 3	18 inch		\$22.04			No Bid			\$32.48
Item 4	24 inch		\$29.33			No Bid			\$45.23
Item 5	30 inch		\$46.22			No Bid			\$59.56
Item 6	36 inch		\$59.92			No Bid			\$80.27
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$80.82			\$99.38
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$108.92			\$131.67
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$128.00			\$150.78
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$151.80			\$189.81

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$240.94		\$327.67

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:							
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Grove		Arch	
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$595.00		No Bid		\$595.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$606.00		No Bid		\$606.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$628.00		No Bid		\$628.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$746.00		No Bid		\$746.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$997.00		No Bid		\$997.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Walker**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Washington**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.71			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Wilcox**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$16.68			No Bid			\$26.01
Item 3	18 inch		\$19.56			No Bid			\$28.68
Item 4	24 inch		\$26.04			No Bid			\$41.16
Item 5	30 inch		\$40.41			No Bid			\$55.24
Item 6	36 inch		\$54.84			No Bid			\$74.83
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			\$75.64			\$94.03
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			\$100.71			\$123.65
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			\$101.71			\$143.98
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			\$142.90			\$179.74

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		\$217.88		\$265.42

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		\$587.00			No Bid			\$587.00
Item 3	18 inch		\$594.00			No Bid			\$594.00
Item 4	24 inch		\$609.00			No Bid			\$609.00
Item 5	30 inch		\$719.00			No Bid			\$719.00
Item 6	36 inch		\$963.00			No Bid			\$963.00
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Concrete Pipe Bid Tabulations

County: **Winston**

Delivery Notes for Alabama Pipe: Prices based on Truck Load Quantities, 72 inch Pipe is 5ft. All others are 8ft.

Delivered Prices for Pipe:									
Diameter		Bell & Spigot			Tongue & Grove			Arch	
			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe			Alabama Pipe
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 9	54 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid
Item 10	60 inch		No Bid			No Bid			No Bid

Item 11	66 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid
Item 12	72 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid

Delivered Prices for Flared End Sections:								
Diameter		Bell & Spigot		Tongue & Groove		Arch		
			Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe		Alabama Pipe	
Item 1	12 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 2	15 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 3	18 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 4	24 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 5	30 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 6	36 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 7	42 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	
Item 8	48 inch		No Bid		No Bid		No Bid	